For Husgvarna Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

™,

Ay,

WNER'S MANUAL
Mode! No, FA20A
ELECTRIC LIFT

ACTUATOR KIT
for GARDEN TRACTORS

v Assembly

v Operation

v Customer Responsibilities
v Repair Parts

+'..... For Parts and Service, contact our authorized distributor: in the U.S., cail 1-800-848-YARD; In Canada, cali 1-800-263-0660

FLITERT Y .i_: PR A T
- st i v s =
e, #r AN i |
b NIRRT G - . o
pas AP ey

‘American Yard Products Inc.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Husgvarna Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

REPAIR PARTS
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR- - MODEL NUMBER EA20A

GEAR DRIVE, HORIZONTAL ENGINE TYPE TRACTOF

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Husgvarna Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

REPAIR PARTS |
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR- - MODEL NUMBER EA20A

GEAR DRIVE. VERTICAL ENGINE TYPE TRACTOR

19
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Hus%varna Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
REPAIR PARTS ‘

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR- - MODEL NUMBER EA20A
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, VERTICAL ENGINE TYPE TRACT:

20

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Husgvarna Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

REPAIR PARTS
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR- - MODEL NUMBER EA20A

KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO,
1 <*71R Ciip, Insulated
2 74520638 Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Grade 5
3 74520628 Bolt, Hex 3/8-18 x 1-3/4 Grade 5
4 35248 Bracket, Lift L.H.
5 7a780s22 Bolt. Hex 3/8-16 x 1-3/8
&  1#131407 Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 7 Ga.
7 18172410 Washer 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 10 Ga.
8 53243) Tube 384 x 1/2 x 15/16

10 100406800  Washer, Lock
11 74760620  Bolt Hex 3/8-18 x 1-1/4

12 23504 Bushing .384 x 1/2 x 1-1/4
13 727680814 Boilt, Hex 3/8-16 x 7/8

14 2535M Spring, Retainer

15 139276 Nyliner

16 1358808 Arm, Pivot

17 18211621 Washer 21/32 x 1 x 21 Ga.
18 138914 Rod, Pivet Suppert

18 138948 Pin, Pivot

20 73800800 Locknut 3/8-16
21 13131418 Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 18 Ga.

22 38812 Bracket, Pivot Red

23 138905 Link, Lift

24 138947 Fin, Pivot

25 1383C39 Spacer

26 1zZ7017X Harness, Lift Kit

27 8284R Switch, Lift

28 7320R Nut, Switch

29 7318R Washker, Lock it Tooth
30 13151218 Washer 15/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
31 124371X Electric, Actuator

32 108824X Hub, Lever Lift

33 €77A888 Bracket, Assembiy Actuator, Gear Drive
34 72270608 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1

35 40877 Pin, Actuator

36 4240M Spring, Retainer
37 74760616 Boit, Hex 3/8-16 x 1
38 2£98R Wire, Ground

38 T47B0720 Bolt, Hax 7/16-14 x 1-1/4

40 73350700 Jam Nut 7/16-14

41 73E80C700 Locknut 7/16-14

42 72140610 Carraige Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
43 120876 LH Actuator Bracket, Hydro
44 120875 AH Actuator Bracket, Hydro
45 12171218 Washer 17/32 x 3/4 X 16 Ga.
48 74780320 . Bolt, Hex 5/168-18 x 1-1/4

47  1211241C Washer 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 10 Ga.

21

WWW.mymowerparts.com



REEXG]EIE,S&@@&‘ Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR- - MODEL NUMBER EA20A

KEY PART

NO.
1

~NOH O B

NO.
1862

1863J
8331J
1857J
1865J
18644
677A149

DESCRIPTICN

Screw - Sl. Fil. Hd. Mach. No. 10-

32 x 1-5/8

Lockwasher - No. 10
Housing Cover

Cover Gasket

Snap Ring

Retaining Ring

Spring Washer {Use 3 or 4 as
reg'd.)

22

KEY PART

NO.

8
2]
10
11
12

13
14

NO.

B74A281
1854
1881l
673A218

1860J
1858J

DESCRIPTION

Pawi & RampWasher

Qut put Gear

Motor - 12V

Cannector Body Kit

Not Serviced Separately Crder
complete actuator Part# 124371,
Thrust Washer

tntermediate Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



	Repair Parts
	Gear Drive-Horizontal
	Gear Drive-Vertical
	Hydro Drive-Vertical
	Parts List
	Electric Actuator


